
. 	 Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2021 - GOODS 
(Final) 

1 of 1 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) - Remarks 

Advertisement/ 
Posting of 

Submission! 
Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO 

Brief Description 
of 

Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/ End-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? 
lB/RE! 

Opening of Bids Program/Project 
(Yes/No)  

- CONTRACT ID: 21GK10002 (Public Bidding)  

Furnishing of Materials for Work Category No. 10 - 

Pavement Maintenance, Act. 112 - Penetration 
Patching of Bituminous Pavement, Ozamiz City- 
Oroquieta City Road, K1722+(-817) to K1724+000 Maintenance Public 

05/10/2021 RM 2021, 
Asphalt and 

with exceptions, K1736+000 - K1739+000 with section 
No 

Bidding 
to 05/31/2020 06/10/2020 06/21/2020 SR2021-02- 594,073.96 594,073.96 - 

Aggregates 
exceptions; Oroquieta City- Plaridel-Calamba- 05/31/2021 003920 

Sapang Dalaga, Road, K1730+000 to K1733+000 
with exceptions; Oroquieta City-Calamba Mt. Road, 
K1756+000 - 1(1760+000 with exceptions. 

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: Approved by: 

GE  O 	L RUELAN 	 CHQ.D!h 
Engineer III 	 Assistant 	 O __ 	 ict Engineer 

Head, BAC secretariat 	 BAC1Chairman 


